
Teacher Name email Google Classroom Code Subjects
Josh Tyburski jtyburski@sylvaniaschools.org Principal 
Susie Felver sfelver@sylvaniaschools.org Asst. Principal 

Jackie Cousino Jcousino@sylvaniaschools.orh 6th grade Period 1- 2oifozo Special education
Jackie Cousino Jcousino@sylvaniaschools.org 7th-8th grade period 4, 6, 7- yw5j5ij Special education

Brian Mitchell bmitchell@sylvaniaschools.org Periods 2/3 - e35kz5y   Periods 4/5 - 
mhdmj2z   Periods 6/7 - dwmtf6k 6th-7th Math

Valerie Long Vlong@sylvaniaschools.org Counselor M-Z

Marla Pawlowicz mpawlowicz@sylvaniaschools.org

Period 1> 4nw4f2m      Period 2> 
yq3ghr7                Period 4>r6bxhct                

Period 5> g5tcso7               Period 6> 
s5qngls                  Period 7> zmwjs4y

6th & 8th English

Anna Davis Andavis@sylvaniaschools.org 6th grade period 1-  u7su7ex 
6th grade orchestra 
(co-teach with Pam 

Thiel)

Janelle Low mlow@sylvaniaschools.org 8th Grade - azvfr26 7th Grade - 
b3wtauu

Adrienne Goldberg Agoldberg@Sylvaniaschools.org 7th grade art: i6fiqkt
8th grade art: vv43vry 7th and 8th grade art

Abby Kale Akale@sylvaniaschools.org
Period 2 > 7jbqwb5 Period 3 > a465245 
Period 4 > opasua3.  Period 5 > wfu4fii.  

Period 6 > v2ltfff. Period 7 > idyflra
6th Grade ELA

Leslie Gill Lgill@sylvaniaschools.org Math 2-3 - rldk237    Math4-5- hvuli3a            
Math 6-7- gaax2xz 6th grade Math

Holly Welsch hwelsch@sylvaniaschools.org English Period 1> English Period 3> 
English Period 4>

7th grade co-taught 
English (Mrs. Diane 

Long)

Holly Welsch hwelsch@sylvaniaschools.org Reading Period 2>
8th grade co-taught 
Reading (Mrs. Sara 

Vanderlaan)

Holly Welsch hwelsch@sylvaniaschools.org Essentials Reading Period 6> ymmcju2 6th and 7th grade 
Reading

Holly Welsch hwelsch@sylvaniaschools.org Essentials English Period 7> 6th and 7th ELA
Marilyn Waite mwaite@sylvaniaschools.org Library Media Specialist Grades 6-8

Kelley Schaaf kschaaf@sylvaniaschools.org
Period 1 - yncktaf     Period 2 - nop4ecs        

Period 3 - varrsqd    Period 5 - ekjqpkc     
Period 6 - 6ifhbmm     Period 7 - xg7zdjb

7th grade Social 
Studies



Teacher Name email Google Classroom Code Subjects

Mr. Bavis rbavis@sylvaniaschools.org 8th grade - 64fsdn7 6th grade - rnqxhjk 8th grade STEM & 
6th Grade STEM

Pam Thiel pthiel@sylvaniaschools.org 6th Orchestra - u7su7ex     6 and 7 Orchestra
Pam Thiel pthiel@sylvaniaschools.org 7th Orchestra - 3kybk7m 6 and 7 Orchestra

Robert Redd rredd@sylvaniaschools.org

Period 2 - 4jabma3
Period 3 - urdz7s5
Period 4 - rfrli6m

Period 5 - fwkvayv
Period 6 - qrshgpn
Period 7 - ubwlpj4

Reading 6

Nicole Miller nmiller@sylvaniaschools.org j6zbaf5 8th Grade Info Tech
Nicole Miller nmiller@sylvaniaschools.org 2tmusr3 6th Keyboarding

Kaitlin Sibert ksibert@sylvaniaschools.org

Period 2: lchbcpl                        Period 3: 
yg3jbnr                        Period 4: v6bjgcl                        

Period 5: vk3clhf                        Period 6: 
ejck5xc                        Period 7: snxsqyx

6th grade science

Kate Strausbaugh kstrausbaugh@sylvaniaschools.org

Period 1: 3xdbht7                        Period 2: 
7wlcyz2                        Period 4: xkdz5uk                        

Period 5: kw35p4f                        Period 6: 
mvjp4qr                        Period 7: tzwedfh

GATE

Chris Buckholtz & 
Nathan Heath

cbuckholtz@sylvaniaschools.org, 
nheath@sylvaniaschools.org

Per 1 (Brass)-ntiwkpj                           Per 
1 (Clar/Sax)-3dtrvhi                     Per 1 
(Flutes)-zhzph2y                              Per 1 
(Percussion)-om6wder               Per 2 
(7th Band)-ekbc7j5                Per 3 (8th 
Band)-ib23gaz

6th Band, 7th Band, 
8th Band

Chris Buckholtz cbuckholtz@sylvaniaschools.org Per 5 (8th ORCHESTRA)-54slqnd 8th Orchestra

Tricia Fojtik tfojtik@sylvaniaschools.org
Science 4tkzd4d                         Math II 
o6cjyf4                          Math III 
vwoddg6

science/math

Abbey Stephens astephens@sylvaniaschools.org Per 2: 2gt45bm, Per. 3: fxpqemo, PE/Health
Abbey Stephens 6th Grade PE: werrskh Per.4: 3xjhkis, Per.6: s6mgzrk PE/Health
Abbey Stephens Per.7: djymcc4 PE/Health

Desiree Eidson deidson@sylvaniaschools.org

4th Period - thk5lkf                          5th 
Period - 7nosvxx                              6th 
Period - 3wxbr4o                              7th 

Period - r7cvp5j

7th Math
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Samantha Steirer ssteirer@sylvaniaschools.org
https://drive.google.

com/drive/folders/1j6sE3ppUYJ66IuKPh
dEQEBNMvX_ztUrV 

M/I Intervention 
Specialist 

Merry Cook mcook@sylvaniaschools.org See Redd/Kale Classrooms Reading/English

Diane Long dlong@sylvaniaschools.org

Period 1-ioyuzyy                   Period 3-
o3wgfat                   Period 4-2cigcjo                    

Period 5-rqbgi36                      Period 6-
vbycdos                       Period 7-zyy5pcz

7th Grade English

Kris Hrovatich khrovatich@sylvaniaschools.org

6th Grade Per.1 - werrskh
7th Per. 2- 4ff4gmz
7th Per. 3 - 6khr4re
7th Per. 4- xslaamc
 7th Per. 6- z5haodz
7th Per. 7- qvbuge4

6th Grade Phys. Ed
7th Grade 

Health/Phys. Ed

Karma Vince and            
Student Teacher: 

Anna Jones

kvince@sylvaniaschools.org                   
jonesak@bgsu.edu

6th Grade 1st/2nd hour: zewgazc       
7th Grade 3rd hour: oaydc5v         7th 

Grade 5th hour: 7hyiau4           7th 
Grade 7th hour: mi6zsdb          7th 

Grade Math 3 4th: x7y3ig2    

6th Grade Math 3, 
7th Grade Math,     
7th Grade Math 3

Britt Bensman bbensman@sylvaniaschools.org

6th Cultural Studies - tgmw3hh          
French 1 Per.2 - ej7s3cp                         
French 1 Per. 5 - 7izbiat                         
French 1 Per.7 - txhitwr                   Ex.

French Per.3 - opqxysr                      Ex.
French Per.4 - lifyanf

6th Cultural Studies                
French 1    

Exploratory French

Tim Nottke tnottke@sylvaniaschools.org

1st Period - Decoding - 6z4femy, 2nd 
Period - Co-taught Eng., 4th-5A - Math - 
6ssnv2a, 5C - Decoding - metrobe, 6th 

Period - Co-taught Reading, 7th Period - 
Co-taught Reading

6th Grade Decoding, 
6th Grade Co-taught 
English, 6th Grade 

Essentials Math, 6th 
Grade Decoding, 7th 

Grade Co-taught 
Reading 

https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1j6sE3ppUYJ66IuKPhdEQEBNMvX_ztUrV
https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1j6sE3ppUYJ66IuKPhdEQEBNMvX_ztUrV
https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1j6sE3ppUYJ66IuKPhdEQEBNMvX_ztUrV
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Holly Nartker      
Hannah Reinbolt 
(student teacher) 

hnartker@sylvaniaschools.org    
hreinbo@bgsu.edu

1st - Co-Taught Eng. 8 - knw4f2m
2nd - E. Math 8 - mjgkzct

3rd - E. Eng. 8 - ym46g35                           
4th - Co-Taught Math 8 - bymmsit                        

5th - Co-Taught Eng. 8 - g5tcso7
6th - E. Reading 7 - dqlptwg

8th Grade Co-Taught            
Eng.- w/Mrs. 

Pawlowicz               
8th grade Co-Taught 

Math 1 w/Mrs. 
Tussing                  

8th grade E. Math               
8th grade E. English          
7th grade E. Reading         

Emily Zunk ezunk@sylvaniaschools.org g6qktxr 6th Art

Connie Root croot@sylvaniaschools.org

Per.2 - Science - sf5dkea 
Per. 3 Science - ixwg5fk
Per. 4/5 Math - wkt4tcg
Per. 6/7 Maht - kafgj4j

 

Science & Math

Terry Shadle tshadle@sylvaniaschools.org

Period 1 8th Grade SS - jglxm6r
Period 2 8th Grade SS - 4xbje25
Period 3 - 6th Grade SS - bitxqtd

Period 4 - 6th Grade SS - jo4b72e
Period 5 - 8th Grade SS - cnlrv5h
Period 7 - 8th Grade SS - yxg3fkd

Social Studies

Sara Lemmerbrock slemmerbrock@sylvaniaschools.org

Period 1 -Reading 1  uwthnx3        
Period 2- E.Math  h7lnpbf       Period 3- 

co-taught  Math 7- Mrs.O   ylba2fn                                             
Period 4/5 -co-taught Math 6    wkt4tcg                                                

5C - Reading Decoding -3ymcdhn              
5C -Fluency qmtrgf5                Period 7 

E. Reading - ymc37kd

Mary Bender mbender@sylvaniaschools.org

Period 1 ELA - 3x6t3nk     Period 3 ELA 
- jdgumw4   Period 4 ELA - j3pmakb  
Period 5 ELA - vfjqis4  Period 6 ELA- 

3pz3kg3  Period 7 ELA - 5iann35 

7th ELA period 1     
8th ELA periods 3-7

Sara Vanderlaan svanderlaan@sylvaniaschools.org

Period 1- Reading 7- yzjltmy                                                  
Period 2- Reading 8- qdoyj5f                                       
Period 3- Reading- 8- lleboe7                                      

Period 5- Reading 7- gnbkbfe                                               
Period 6- Reading 7- 5pigahl                                                          

Period 7- Reading 7- bqfji24

7th Reading periods 
1, 5-7                                                                            

8th Reading periods 
2 & 3



Teacher Name email Google Classroom Code Subjects

Heather Tussing htussing@sylvaniaschools.org

Algebra:  7wekuhb
8th Grade Math 1:  bymmsit
8th Grade Math 2:  jgvvoa5

Algebra, 8th Grade 
Math 1, 8th Grade 

Math 2

Susan Oleshansky soleshansky@sylvaniaschools.org

Period 1: ncv4rtb (Math III)                              
Period 3: ylba2fn (Math I)                            

Period 4: tz2xvcb (Algebra)                              
Period 5: kecen3r (Math III)                                  

Period 6:  lr6ofas (Math III)                                       
Period 7:  t5aqfmb (Math III)

Math classes

Josh Stedcke jstedcke@sylvaniaschools.org

Period 1: c4r6is2                             
Period 2: vmyvrdf                           

Period 4: t76cfcg                              
Period 5: gtdp47w                                 
Period 6:  qeszylr                       Period 

7:  tvvwg5l

7th Grade Science

David Budas dbudas@sylvaniaschools.org

Period 1- Gr. 8 Social Studies- rvukbxt
Period 2- Gr. 8 Social Studies- 6jsdyhi
Period 3- Gr. 8 Social Studies- ytoroko
Period 4- Gr. 8 Social Studies- zukk2y2
Period 6- Gr. 7 Social Studies- qtv23f6
Period 7- Gr. 7 Social Studies- tqyiky4

Gr. 7 Social Studies
Gr. 8 Social Studies

Sarah Nowicki snowicki@sylvaniaschools.org
period 2- bjctmin, period 3- ytx4ssv, 
period 4- togxgrm, period 5- vqzjjvc, 
period 6- 5cluqg3, period 7- trdt3w4

6th Grade Social 
Studies

Kay Holt kholt@sylvaniaschools.org

Per 1,2,5,9 @ NV Spanish 1  I use 
Google Drive for ALL of my online work.  
Classroom is ONLY going to be used by 
me to send out email messages to them 
-- one code for all: qqphbps   Period 3, 4 
Exploratory Spanish I use Google Drive 
for ALL of my online work.  Classroom is 
ONLY going to be used by me to send 

out email messages to them: code: 
e5frfit

Spanish 1 
Exploratory Spanish
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Rebecca Griffey rgriffey@sylvaniaschools.org

Period 1: a5ahbfu
Period 2: 5w2ecyc
Period 3: 6l2opvy
Period 4: m54zhvl

Period 5 (6th grade): knrk4dy
Period 6: migb42n

6th & 8th Grade 
Science


